
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1160
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013
INVESTMENT IN SECURITY INFRASTRUCTURE 
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a three day Asia Summit on homeland security and counter-terrorism was held in the year in the year 2012 which called for
more investment in security infrastructure; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the follow-up action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) to (b): No such information is available with respect to the three day Asia Summit on homeland security and counter-terrorism in
2012. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

